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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 27 Girls, 100m Freestyle 2007 and younger
03.05.2025 - 9:00 Results Prelim
Latvian Records 55.57 MALUKA Ieva LAT Kazan (RUS) 03.07.2019

Points: AQUA 2025

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel 50m 100m

LATVIJAS JAUNIEŠU ČEMPIONĀTS

1. KUZMINA Ksenija 12 Daugavpils SS +0.63 1:07.34 452 32.22 35.12
LATVIJAS JAUNIEŠU ČEMPIONE

2. VASILEVSKA Sara 12 Rigas Kipsalas PK +0.81 1:08.12 437 32.44 35.68
3. PETROVA Diana 12 SK Delfins +0.75 1:08.41 431 32.01 36.40
4. NICIPORE Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS +0.73 1:08.82 424 32.71 36.11
5. GUSTINA Marta 12 Dobeles SS +0.73 1:09.14 418 33.11 36.03
6. GLOTOVA Adriana 12 Daugavpils SS +0.87 1:09.19 417 33.74 35.45
7. KRAVALE Kamilla 13 Daugavpils SS +0.72 1:10.75 390 33.19 37.56
8. TREIGUTE Lea 12 PS Riga +0.75 1:10.97 386 34.15 36.82
9. KALNINA Monta 12 Bauskas NBJSS +0.86 1:11.06 385 35.29 35.77

10. PURINA Laima 13 Kekavas NSS +0.85 1:12.08 369 34.39 37.69
11. GIPTERE Marta 12 Daugavpils SS +0.79 1:13.58 347 35.66 37.92
12. PUKITE Katrina 12 Kekavas NSS +0.83 1:13.86 343 34.72 39.14
13. SKRIMA Anna 13 Kekavas NSS +0.86 1:14.03 340 35.21 38.82
14. SILE Darta 12 PK Riga +0.78 1:15.21 325 35.59 39.62
15. VERDENHOFA Sonora 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.62 1:15.41 322 35.48 39.93
16. PITKA Keita 12 Dobeles SS +0.70 1:15.45 321 35.70 39.75
17. VILKENA Agnese 12 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.82 1:15.77 317 35.72 40.05
18. RUDAKOVA Agate 12 RSS Ridzene-DSN +1.24 1:15.88 316 35.98 39.90
19. DALECKA Megija 13 Kekavas NSS +0.85 1:15.97 315 36.32 39.65
20. FOGELE Anna Aleksandra 14 Siguldas Sporta skola +0.92 1:16.67 306 36.18 40.49
21. GLOTOVA Nikola 16 Daugavpils SS +0.74 1:17.36 298 35.87 41.49
22. UPENIKA Erika 14 Daugavpils SS +0.72 1:17.52 296 37.12 40.40
23. MASLOBOJEVA Karina 13 Daugavpils SS +0.78 1:19.54 274 37.82 41.72
24. KRAVCEVICA Adelina 13 Daugavpils SS 1:20.22 267 38.37 41.85
25. VELDZE Nikola 12 Bauskas NBJSS +0.81 1:20.82 261 39.24 41.58
26. LAVRENOVA Emilija 14 Daugavpils SS +0.70 1:21.43 256 38.48 42.95
27. ZAHARCENOKA Rebeka 13 Bauskas NBJSS +0.61 1:21.66 253 38.88 42.78
28. SERSNOVA Sofija 12 Daugavpils SS +0.91 1:21.71 253 38.81 42.90
29. SLONSKA Valerija 13 Daugavpils SS +0.65 1:22.87 242 38.59 44.28
30. LOGINA Lorena 13 Daugavpils SS +0.86 1:23.45 237 38.66 44.79
31. TEIVANE Emilija 12 Daugavpils SS +0.96 1:23.97 233 40.73 43.24
32. MITROFANOVA Laura 14 Daugavpils SS 1:25.63 220 40.70 44.93
33. LEIKUSE Liliana 14 Daugavpils SS +1.02 1:26.12 216 41.35 44.77

LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONĀTS

1. STRAZDINA Emilija 08 Valmieras SS +0.73 59.39 660A 28.81 30.58
LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONE

2. OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.71 59.93 642A 28.53 31.40
3. GOLIKOVA Arina 08 PK Ogre +0.73 1:01.48 595B 29.61 31.87
4. SIDLOVSKA Evelina 07 Daugavpils SS +0.73 1:01.54 593B 28.96 32.58
5. LYAKH Kira 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.65 1:01.89 583B 29.64 32.25
6. KRAUKLE Emilija 08 PK Ogre +0.73 1:02.28 572B 30.09 32.19
7. ANSPOKA Anete 09 Siguldas SS +0.75 1:02.45 567B 29.81 32.64
8. SERZANE Hera 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.74 1:03.05 551R 30.04 33.01
9. MILLERE Una 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.71 1:03.63 536 30.55 33.08

10. GERASEVA Anna 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.77 1:03.65 536 29.98 33.67
11. GRINBERGA Karla 11 Kekavas NSS +0.74 1:03.70 534 30.64 33.06
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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 27, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, LATVIJAS JUNIORU ČEMPIONĀTS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel 50m 100m

12. HOLME Eva 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.80 1:04.25 521 30.35 33.90
13. KLAVA Evelina 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.75 1:04.95 504 31.23 33.72
14. KURBALE DA SILVA I. 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.81 1:04.96 504 30.43 34.53
15. MACULANE Nikola 08 Valmieras SS +0.65 1:05.02 503 31.18 33.84
16. ASARE Emma Tereze 07 Jurmalas SS +0.73 1:05.08 501 31.01 34.07
17. MAHMUTOVA Diana 10 Jurmalas SS +0.67 1:05.09 501 30.89 34.20
18. GULBE Liva 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.75 1:05.27 497 31.16 34.11
19. KAZARCEVA Viktorija 07 SK Delfins +0.75 1:05.40 494 31.78 33.62
20. PETRUSE Margarita 09 RSS Ridzene +0.70 1:05.42 493 30.78 34.64
21. POLE Daniela 07 RSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.69 1:06.19 476 31.28 34.91
22. ROZINA Milana 11 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.79 1:06.31 474 32.30 34.01
23. BEGEBA-LATININA Darja 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.70 1:06.32 474 31.56 34.76
24. MONOKANDILOSE Darija 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.72 1:06.35 473 31.65 34.70
25. MARKOTE Anete 10 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.70 1:06.58 468 31.40 35.18
26. RENGARDE Zete 10 PK Ogre +0.76 1:06.64 467 31.81 34.83
27. FREIBERGA Una 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.75 1:06.72 465 32.19 34.53
28. BRANTKALNE Elina 07 Adazu BJSS +0.77 1:06.73 465 32.61 34.12
29. DALBINA Sofija 09 Kekavas NSS +0.76 1:06.94 460 32.41 34.53
30. GUBINA Darja 09 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.72 1:07.17 456 31.67 35.50
31. GEDROITE Karolina 11 Daugavpils SS +0.73 1:07.56 448 32.15 35.41
32. OZINSKA Nikola 11 Ventspils SS Spars +0.65 1:07.76 444 32.77 34.99
33. BRIKOVA Julija 07 Daugavpils SS +0.83 1:08.27 434 32.45 35.82
34. AVA Dace 10 Adazu BJSS +0.65 1:08.36 432 32.81 35.55
35. JAUNSUBRENA Anna 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.69 1:08.51 429 32.36 36.15
36. DJURENDAKA Enija 11 Dobeles SS +0.84 1:08.60 428 32.49 36.11
37. GURJEVA Varvara 10 PK Ogre +0.80 1:08.72 426 32.50 36.22
38. KUBLICKA Elza Monika 08 Valmieras SS +0.69 1:08.91 422 33.40 35.51
39. ANDINA Emilija Inese 08 Liepajas KSS +0.75 1:09.06 419 32.05 37.01
40. PAURINA Evelina 11 PK Ogre +0.75 1:09.30 415 32.88 36.42
41. MATVEJEVA Aleksandra 09 Jurmalas SS +0.62 1:09.65 409 33.02 36.63
42. POCEBITA Anastasija 08 Jurmalas SS +0.77 1:09.71 408 32.18 37.53
43. MEZALE Karlina 11 Valmieras SS +0.75 1:10.02 402 31.88 38.14
44. BOGDANOVA Lada 11 Jurmalas SS +0.67 1:10.04 402 32.66 37.38
45. KURCANOVA Sandra 09 Liepajas KSS +1.86 1:10.20 399 32.87 37.33
46. PILENKO Jana 09 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.77 1:10.52 394 33.32 37.20
47. SAULITE Sindija 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.72 1:11.47 378 33.21 38.26
48. SEMJONOVA Adriana 09 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.74 1:11.71 374 33.31 38.40
49. SVENCA Milana 10 Daugavpils SS +0.88 1:11.80 373 34.06 37.74
50. MEGRE Adrija 07 Bauskas NBJSS +0.79 1:12.37 364 34.21 38.16
51. GRISUNINA Polina 09 Ventspils SS Spars +0.71 1:13.12 353 34.14 38.98
52. MELNGALVE Anna 10 Ventspils SS Spars +0.74 1:13.39 349 34.40 38.99
53. STRASSERE Enija 11 Siguldas Sporta skola +0.57 1:13.71 345 35.71 38.00
54. ZARINA Laura 09 Dobeles SS +0.87 1:13.95 341 34.51 39.44
55. GAVRISA Gabriela 10 Jelgavas SPS +1.14 1:13.97 341 35.74 38.23
56. GRINBERGA Elza 11 Siguldas Sporta skola +0.73 1:15.61 319 35.76 39.85
57. JANSONE Liba 08 Jurmalas SS +0.72 1:15.79 317 33.88 41.91
58. BERTINA Asnate 11 Siguldas Sporta skola +0.87 1:16.54 308 36.19 40.35
59. KRONGORNE Odrija 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.86 1:18.54 285 36.80 41.74
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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 27, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim

RESULTS OF PRELIMINARY HEATS

1. BAZANOVA Ksenia 09 Tuk +0.73 57.09 743A 27.54 29.55
2. JAARATS Emily-Parli 11 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.72 58.74 682A 28.48 30.26
3. RANDVALI Maari 09 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.69 58.76 681A 28.11 30.65
4. STRAZDINA Emilija 08 Valmieras SS +0.73 59.39 660A 28.81 30.58
5. TANKLER Sheril 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.73 59.59 653A 28.58 31.01
6. OVSIANNIKOVA Veronika 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.71 59.93 642A 28.53 31.40
7. HALJASTE Heleriin 07 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.68 1:00.37 628A 29.21 31.16
8. ANNUS Isabel 08 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.75 1:00.50 624A 29.26 31.24
9. ROHTLA Laura 11 TOPi Ujumisklubi +0.75 1:01.46 595B 30.12 31.34

10. GOLIKOVA Arina 08 PK Ogre +0.73 1:01.48 595B 29.61 31.87
11. SIDLOVSKA Evelina 07 Daugavpils SS +0.73 1:01.54 593B 28.96 32.58
12. VILBORN Freya Cornelia 11 Ujumise Spordiklubi +0.72 1:01.64 590B 29.35 32.29
13. LYAKH Kira 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.65 1:01.89 583B 29.64 32.25
14. KRAUKLE Emilija 08 PK Ogre +0.73 1:02.28 572B 30.09 32.19
15. ANSPOKA Anete 09 Siguldas SS +0.75 1:02.45 567B 29.81 32.64
16. ROASTO Emma 09 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.64 1:02.70 560B 29.62 33.08
17. EHA Laurette Ella 11 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.77 1:02.95 554R 30.44 32.51
18. SERZANE Hera 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.74 1:03.05 551R 30.04 33.01
19. LOVI Elli 08 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.75 1:03.22 547 30.50 32.72
20. JAMSA Fiona 08 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.75 1:03.49 540 30.37 33.12
21. MILLERE Una 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.71 1:03.63 536 30.55 33.08
22. GERASEVA Anna 07 Jelgavas SPS +0.77 1:03.65 536 29.98 33.67
23. GRINBERGA Karla 11 Kekavas NSS +0.74 1:03.70 534 30.64 33.06
24. ROOS Aleksandra 10 Parnu Spordikool +0.82 1:03.83 531 30.10 33.73
25. HOLME Eva 11 Jelgavas SPS +0.80 1:04.25 521 30.35 33.90
26. REINOJA Marta 12 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.64 1:04.93 505 31.11 33.82
27. KLAVA Evelina 07 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.75 1:04.95 504 31.23 33.72
28. KURBALE DA SILVA I. 11 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.81 1:04.96 504 30.43 34.53
29. MACULANE Nikola 08 Valmieras SS +0.65 1:05.02 503 31.18 33.84
30. ASARE Emma Tereze 07 Jurmalas SS +0.73 1:05.08 501 31.01 34.07
31. MAHMUTOVA Diana 10 Jurmalas SS +0.67 1:05.09 501 30.89 34.20
32. GULBE Liva 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.75 1:05.27 497 31.16 34.11
33. KAZARCEVA Viktorija 07 SK Delfins +0.75 1:05.40 494 31.78 33.62
34. PETRUSE Margarita 09 RSS Ridzene +0.70 1:05.42 493 30.78 34.64
35. LUISK Lilii Tereese 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.66 1:05.47 492 31.47 34.00
36. MILLER Sandra 08 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.90 1:05.60 489 31.53 34.07
37. RAJAMAGI Emma Laura 10 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.88 1:05.74 486 30.87 34.87
38. OTS Karolin 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.75 1:06.08 479 31.13 34.95
39. POLE Daniela 07 RSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.69 1:06.19 476 31.28 34.91
40. SUUROJA Charlotte-Sophia 10 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.70 1:06.25 475 31.48 34.77
41. ROZINA Milana 11 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.79 1:06.31 474 32.30 34.01
42. BEGEBA-LATININA Darja 08 RSS Ridzene-ZOL +0.70 1:06.32 474 31.56 34.76
43. MONOKANDILOSE Darija 10 Kipsalas peldbaseins +0.72 1:06.35 473 31.65 34.70
44. MARKOTE Anete 10 RSS Ridzene-ZIEP +0.70 1:06.58 468 31.40 35.18
45. RENGARDE Zete 10 PK Ogre +0.76 1:06.64 467 31.81 34.83
46. FREIBERGA Una 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.75 1:06.72 465 32.19 34.53
47. BRANTKALNE Elina 07 Adazu BJSS +0.77 1:06.73 465 32.61 34.12
48. DALBINA Sofija 09 Kekavas NSS +0.76 1:06.94 460 32.41 34.53
49. GUBINA Darja 09 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.72 1:07.17 456 31.67 35.50
50. KUZMINA Ksenija 12 Daugavpils SS +0.63 1:07.34 452 32.22 35.12
51. KOVANEN Ida 10 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.71 1:07.51 449 32.04 35.47
52. GEDROITE Karolina 11 Daugavpils SS +0.73 1:07.56 448 32.15 35.41
53. SULSENBERG Aya Sofia 11 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.80 1:07.73 445 32.54 35.19
54. OZINSKA Nikola 11 Ventspils SS Spars +0.65 1:07.76 444 32.77 34.99
55. VASILEVSKA Sara 12 Rigas Kipsalas PK +0.81 1:08.12 437 32.44 35.68
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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 27, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, RESULTS OF PRELIMINARY HEATS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel 50m 100m

56. BRIKOVA Julija 07 Daugavpils SS +0.83 1:08.27 434 32.45 35.82
57. AVA Dace 10 Adazu BJSS +0.65 1:08.36 432 32.81 35.55
58. PETROVA Diana 12 SK Delfins +0.75 1:08.41 431 32.01 36.40
59. LIPPUR Anette 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.92 1:08.47 430 33.51 34.96
60. JAUNSUBRENA Anna 10 Jelgavas SPS +0.69 1:08.51 429 32.36 36.15
61. DJURENDAKA Enija 11 Dobeles SS +0.84 1:08.60 428 32.49 36.11
62. GURJEVA Varvara 10 PK Ogre +0.80 1:08.72 426 32.50 36.22
63. NICIPORE Elizabete 12 Valmieras SS +0.73 1:08.82 424 32.71 36.11
64. METSUR Karolin 11 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.76 1:08.90 422 32.90 36.00
65. KUBLICKA Elza Monika 08 Valmieras SS +0.69 1:08.91 422 33.40 35.51
66. ANDINA Emilija Inese 08 Liepajas KSS +0.75 1:09.06 419 32.05 37.01
67. SUTT Elizabeth 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.72 1:09.08 419 32.25 36.83
68. GUSTINA Marta 12 Dobeles SS +0.73 1:09.14 418 33.11 36.03
69. GLOTOVA Adriana 12 Daugavpils SS +0.87 1:09.19 417 33.74 35.45
70. RUUSSAAR Itti 09 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.81 1:09.21 417 33.28 35.93
71. PAURINA Evelina 11 PK Ogre +0.75 1:09.30 415 32.88 36.42
72. KUUSNOMM Karina 13 Audentese Spordiklubi +0.60 1:09.43 413 33.37 36.06
73. MATVEJEVA Aleksandra 09 Jurmalas SS +0.62 1:09.65 409 33.02 36.63
74. POCEBITA Anastasija 08 Jurmalas SS +0.77 1:09.71 408 32.18 37.53
75. SAAR Renate 12 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.75 1:09.96 403 33.58 36.38
76. MEZALE Karlina 11 Valmieras SS +0.75 1:10.02 402 31.88 38.14
77. BOGDANOVA Lada 11 Jurmalas SS +0.67 1:10.04 402 32.66 37.38
78. KURCANOVA Sandra 09 Liepajas KSS +1.86 1:10.20 399 32.87 37.33
79. RANDLA Kertu Krete 10 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.68 1:10.46 395 33.31 37.15
80. VIILUP Mia Adriana 10 Kalevi Ujumiskool +0.74 1:10.48 394 33.43 37.05
81. PILENKO Jana 09 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.77 1:10.52 394 33.32 37.20
82. KRAVALE Kamilla 13 Daugavpils SS +0.72 1:10.75 390 33.19 37.56
83. TREIGUTE Lea 12 PS Riga +0.75 1:10.97 386 34.15 36.82
84. KALNINA Monta 12 Bauskas NBJSS +0.86 1:11.06 385 35.29 35.77
85. SAULITE Sindija 08 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.72 1:11.47 378 33.21 38.26
86. PLATO Luisa 11 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.79 1:11.50 378 34.32 37.18
87. HALJASPARG Ketter 11 Ujumisklubi Briis +0.68 1:11.69 375 33.37 38.32
88. SEMJONOVA Adriana 09 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.74 1:11.71 374 33.31 38.40
89. SVENCA Milana 10 Daugavpils SS +0.88 1:11.80 373 34.06 37.74
90. PURINA Laima 13 Kekavas NSS +0.85 1:12.08 369 34.39 37.69
91. MEGRE Adrija 07 Bauskas NBJSS +0.79 1:12.37 364 34.21 38.16
92. GRISUNINA Polina 09 Ventspils SS Spars +0.71 1:13.12 353 34.14 38.98
93. MELNGALVE Anna 10 Ventspils SS Spars +0.74 1:13.39 349 34.40 38.99
94. GIPTERE Marta 12 Daugavpils SS +0.79 1:13.58 347 35.66 37.92
95. STRASSERE Enija 11 Siguldas Sporta skola +0.57 1:13.71 345 35.71 38.00
96. PUKITE Katrina 12 Kekavas NSS +0.83 1:13.86 343 34.72 39.14
97. ZARINA Laura 09 Dobeles SS +0.87 1:13.95 341 34.51 39.44
98. GAVRISA Gabriela 10 Jelgavas SPS +1.14 1:13.97 341 35.74 38.23
99. SKRIMA Anna 13 Kekavas NSS +0.86 1:14.03 340 35.21 38.82

100. SILE Darta 12 PK Riga +0.78 1:15.21 325 35.59 39.62
101. VERDENHOFA Sonora 14 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.62 1:15.41 322 35.48 39.93
102. PITKA Keita 12 Dobeles SS +0.70 1:15.45 321 35.70 39.75
103. GRINBERGA Elza 11 Siguldas Sporta skola +0.73 1:15.61 319 35.76 39.85
104. VILKENA Agnese 12 Olaines Sporta centrs +0.82 1:15.77 317 35.72 40.05
105. JANSONE Liba 08 Jurmalas SS +0.72 1:15.79 317 33.88 41.91
106. RUDAKOVA Agate 12 RSS Ridzene-DSN +1.24 1:15.88 316 35.98 39.90
107. DALECKA Megija 13 Kekavas NSS +0.85 1:15.97 315 36.32 39.65
108. BERTINA Asnate 11 Siguldas Sporta skola +0.87 1:16.54 308 36.19 40.35
109. FOGELE Anna Aleksandra 14 Siguldas Sporta skola +0.92 1:16.67 306 36.18 40.49
110. GLOTOVA Nikola 16 Daugavpils SS +0.74 1:17.36 298 35.87 41.49
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7th Latvian Youth and Junior Championships
Riga, 1. - 3.5.2025

Event 27, Girls, 100m Freestyle, Prelim, RESULTS OF PRELIMINARY HEATS

Rank Name YOB Team RT Time PointsLevel 50m 100m

111. UPENIKA Erika 14 Daugavpils SS +0.72 1:17.52 296 37.12 40.40
112. KRONGORNE Odrija 10 RSS Ridzene-DSN +0.86 1:18.54 285 36.80 41.74
113. MASLOBOJEVA Karina 13 Daugavpils SS +0.78 1:19.54 274 37.82 41.72
114. KRAVCEVICA Adelina 13 Daugavpils SS 1:20.22 267 38.37 41.85
115. VELDZE Nikola 12 Bauskas NBJSS +0.81 1:20.82 261 39.24 41.58
116. LAVRENOVA Emilija 14 Daugavpils SS +0.70 1:21.43 256 38.48 42.95
117. ZAHARCENOKA Rebeka 13 Bauskas NBJSS +0.61 1:21.66 253 38.88 42.78
118. SERSNOVA Sofija 12 Daugavpils SS +0.91 1:21.71 253 38.81 42.90
119. SLONSKA Valerija 13 Daugavpils SS +0.65 1:22.87 242 38.59 44.28
120. LOGINA Lorena 13 Daugavpils SS +0.86 1:23.45 237 38.66 44.79
121. TEIVANE Emilija 12 Daugavpils SS +0.96 1:23.97 233 40.73 43.24
122. MITROFANOVA Laura 14 Daugavpils SS 1:25.63 220 40.70 44.93
123. LEIKUSE Liliana 14 Daugavpils SS +1.02 1:26.12 216 41.35 44.77

EXH MASKAVA-PUDANE Kristiana 01 SK Delfins +0.76 1:03.07 551 30.17 32.90
EXH ANSONE Luize 06 Jurmalas SS +0.65 1:03.14 549 30.40 32.74


